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  BASIC DATA
      
IDENTIFICATION       
Lifting capacity (tons)        
Operating weight (kg)      

DIMENSIONS     
-A- Overall width (mm)       
-B- Overall height (mm)        
-C- Height (minus rotating head, mm)    
-D- Height of rotating head (mm)     
-E- Height of yoke attachment (mm)
-F- Depth (mm)   

ENGINE     
Net rated Power ISO 9249  (kW)     
Diesel capacity (L)    
    

VACUUM     
Pump capacity (mcb/h)     
Suction pressure (mbar)    
 

ROTATOR     
Max torque (Nm)      
Max pressure (bar)   
Oil flow volume (L/min)   

      
EPE-VL90     
9      
1100     

     
2890     
2193     
1245     
248   
720
600

8,8   
10
     

     
50    
40

  

     
3000  
250
20

EPE-SVP130     
13      
1800     

     
2890     
2193     
1245     
248   
800
720

     
12   
30 
    

     
100    
60
 
 

     
3500  
320
20

EPE-SVP250     
22      
2200     

     
2890     
2315     
1350     
248   
800
720

     
12   
45 
    

     
160    
60
 
 

     
8400  
320
30


